
October 18, 1940. 

' 
MFMORANDUM: 

In connection with the esti.Jllates submitted for Border 
Patrol subdistrict headquarters buildings at Chula Vista, 
El Centro, Tucson, Alpine, Del Rio, and Laredo, the breakdo~ 
is given below: 

Building, flan l:00-A-@ "50¢ -c'll-:Tt'. 
Garage,Plan D 
Fuel tanks, etc. 
A~proaches and fences 
Public utilities and septic tank 
Contingent 
Furniture and radio equi'r:ment 
Plans and specifications 
Superintendence 
Office expense 
Land 
Stable 

(At El Centro, the funds included for land will be 
required for a cooling system). · 

H, ~- • 
Assistant~~perv1sor 

of Border Patrol. 
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October 18, 1940. 

MEMORANDUM: 

In connection with the estimate submitted for Border 
Patrol subdistrict headquarters buildings at El Paso, Texas, 
the breakdown is given below·: 

Building, Plan No. 150 
Gere.ee' n n 

AU?roaches and fence 
Public utilities and septic tank 

· Fuel tanks, garage equi nment 
Contingencies 
Furniture and radio equipment 
Plans and specifications 
Superintendence 
Office expense 
Land 
stable 

l!FWAWJ, 

$75,000 
21,500 
4,000 
4,500 
2,500 

10,000 
7,000 
4,800 
3,600 
3,600 
5,000 
3.500 

$145,000 

.Assistant Chief Supervisor 
of' Border Patrol. 



MFMORANDUM FOR FILE: 

Estimate for proposed subdistrict headquarters building, 

El Paso, Texas, Plan 150. 

The following estimate was obtained from Mr. Weiss, Federal 
~ Works Administrates, Public Buildings Branch for the erection 

of the proposed subdistrict headquarters building at El Paso, 
Texas, from Plan 150 prepared by Robert P. Jackson, Jr., 
June 1, 1938. 

Buildings 
Ge.rage 
Approaches and fences 
Public utilities, etc. 
Fuel tanks, garage equipment 
Contingencies 
Furniture 
Drawings end snecifications 
Sunerintendent 
Office exnenses 
Land 

Total 

$75,000 
21,500 
5,000 
4,500 
2,500 

10,000 
6,000 
4,800 
3,600 
3,600 
5,000 

$14a;,Boo 

It is estimated on the basis of 40¢ per cubie foot for the 
office building and 20¢ per cubic foot for the garage. 

V H.1/tw.s, 
Assistant Chief Supervisor 

of Border Petrol. 
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MF.MORANDUM FOR FILE: 

Estimate for proposed subdistrict headquarters building, 

Del Rio, Texas, Plan "D". 

The following estimate was obtained from Mr. Weiss, Federal 
forks Administrat,S,-Public Buildings Branch for the erection 

of the proposed subdistrict headquarters building at Del Rio, 
Texas, from Plan "D" prepared by Robert P. Jackson, Jr., Dec. 8, 

1938. 

Building 
Garage 
Fuel tanks 
Approaches 
Public utilities, a;c. 
Contingencies 
Furniture 
Plans and specifications 
Land 

Total 

$26,250 
14,000 
1,000 
2,000 
2,000 
3,500 
2,000 
7,500 
3.000 

$61,250 

?Ar. Weis~ at first gave the information that this building 
could be built for 40¢ per cubic foot but later called on the 
telephone and said that we should use the figure of 50¢ per cubic 
foot. 

, 

H. :ALLS, 
Assistant hief Supervisor 

of Border Patrol. 
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MFJ.10RANDUM FOR FILE: 

Estimate for proposed subdistrict headquarters building, 

Tucson, Ariz. Pl an 100-A. 

The following estimate was obtained from Mr. ·weiss, Federal 
Works Adm.inistrat-, Public Buildings Branch for the erection 
of the proposed subdistrict headquarters building at Tucson, 
Arizona, from Plan 100-A prepared by Robert P • . Jackson, Jr., 
June 6, 1938. 

Building 
Garage as shovm on sheet 3 
Fuel tanks, etc. 
Approaches 
Public utilities and sewer 
Contingencies 
Furniture 
Plans and specifications 
Lend 

Total 

%137,500 
20,000 
1,000 
2,000 
1,500 
3,000 
2,500 
8,500 
3 1000 

~79,000 

Mr. Weiss at first gave the information that this building 
could be built for 40¢ per cubic foot but later called on the 
telephone and said that we should use the figure of 50¢ per cubic 
foot. 

~' 
Assistant Chief Supervisor 

of Border Patrol. 
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